501910446 05/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dean C. Jennings	05/07/2003
Mark Yam	04/30/2003
Abhilash J. Mayur	04/30/2003
Vernon Behrens	04/29/2003
Paul A. O'Brien	04/30/2003
Leonid M. Tertitski	04/16/2003
Alexander Goldin	04/16/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Materials, Inc.
Street Address:	3050 Bowers Avenue
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12980579

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300 Phone: 303-571-4000

Email: msarles@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, EIGHTH FLOOR Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016301-076911US

501910446

PATENT REEL: 028156 FRAME: 0497

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew T. Sarles
Total Attachments: 15	
source=076911US_ASSGNMT#page1.tif	
source=076911US_ASSGNMT#page2.tif	
source=076911US_ASSGNMT#page3.tif	
source=076911US_ASSGNMT#page4.tif	
source=076911US_ASSGNMT#page5.tif	
source=076911US_ASSGNMT#page6.tif	
source=076911US_ASSGNMT#page7.tif	
source=076911US_ASSGNMT#page8.tif	
source=076911US_ASSGNMT#page9.tif	
source=076911US_ASSGNMT#page10.tif	
source=076911US_ASSGNMT#page11.tif	
source=076911US_ASSGNMT#page12.tif	
source=076911US_ASSGNMT#page13.tif	
source=076911US_ASSGNMT#page14.tif	
source=076911US_ASSGNMT#page15.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028156 FRAME: 0498

,			6569/P2/TEG/DWD U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Monorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof
١.	Name of conveying party(les);		2. Wame and address of receivi	ng party(ies):
		EXECUTION DATE	Wame: <u>Applied Materials</u> ,	inc.
	Dean C. JENNINGS. Mark Yam. Abhilash J. MAYLE. Vernen SERKENS. Paul A. D'ERIEN. Leonid M. TERTITSKI Alexander GOLDIN.	April 30, 2003 April 30, 2003 April 30, 2003 April 29, 2003 April 30, 2003 April 16, 2003	Internel Address: <u>legal A</u> Street Address: <u>P.D. Box 4</u>	
Add	itional name(s) of conveying pert(les) at	ttached? [Yes x No	City: Santa Ciaro	\$tste <u>CA</u> Zip 95052
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Additional Name(s) & address(s	
İ	X Assignment F Merg	₽F	WOOD Linuar same(s) o woodcasto	2) Officialism: I les V un
	E Security Agreement F Chan	ge of Name		
	Üther			
Éxe	cution Date: <u>SEE ABOVE</u>			
á,	Application number(s) or patent #umber(s	#):	444	A. V. Carrier Company of the Company
	If this document is being filed together	r with a new application	on, the execution date of the ap	plication is:
	A. Petent Application No.(6)		S. Patent No.(s)	
	Serial No. 10/325,497- Filing Date:	12/18/200%		
Ad	dditional Numbers attached? T Yes <u>x</u> No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom corre	spondence	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved: 1
	concerning document should be mailed:		7. Yotal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40 <u>.00</u>
	Name: PATENY COLINSEL		Γ Enclosed	
	Internal Address: Applied Haterials.		<u>x</u> Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account
	Legal Affairs Dept. Street Address: P.D. Box 450-A		8. Deposit account number: 50-1074 (Attach dualicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit
NAVORAŠ ŠAŠAŠ	City: Santa Clara State:	CAZIP: 95052	account)	200000111111100
		DO-HOT USE	UMB SPACE	
Rol	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document. bert W. Mulcahy, Reg. No. 25,436 me of Person Signing	she foregoing interpretation		opy is a true copy of the
-	. Total number of pages comprising cover		/	
	8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

→→→ ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

1)	Dean C. Jennings 6 Thoreau Circle Beverly, MA 01915	2)	Mark Yam 17608 Vineland Avenue Monte Sereno, CA 95030
3)	Abhilash J. Mayur 17651 Olson Place Salinas, CA 93907	4)	Vernon Behrens 122 5 th Street Quincy, CA 95971
5)	Paul A. O'Brien 1095 Myrtle Street San Jose, CA 95124	ნ)	Leonid M. Tertitski 15901 Brewster Avenue San Jose, CA 95124
7)	Alexander Goldin 1020 Hyde Avenue San Jose, CA 95129	8)	

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

"THERMAL FLUX PROCESSING BY SCANNING"

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on December 18, 2002, under Serial No. 10/325,497, executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Applied Materials, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3050 Bowers Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

AMAT LEGAL

- 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest tosaid Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringementactions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	7 May , 2003	Dean C. Johnings
2)	, 2003	Mark Yam
3)	, 2003	Abhilash J. Mayur
4}		Vernon Behrens
5)	, 2003	Paul A. O'Brien
б)	, 2003	Leonid M. Tertitski
7)		Alexander Goldin

→→→ ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

1)	Dean C. Jennings 6 Thoreau Circle Beverly, MA 01915	2)	Mark Yam 17608 Vineland Avenue Monte Sereno, CA 95030
3)	Abhilash J. Mayur 17651 Olson Place Salinas, CA 93907	4)	Vernon Behrens 122 5 th Street Quincy, CA 95971
5)	Paul A. O'Brien 1095 Myrtle Street San Jose, CA 95124	6)	Leonid M. Tertitski 15901 Brewster Avenue San Jose, CA 95124
7)	Alexander Goldin 1020 Hyde Avenue San Jose, CA 95129	8)	·

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

"THERMAL FLUX PROCESSING BY SCANNING"

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on December 18, 2002, under Serial No. 10/325,497, executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Applied Materials, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3050 Bowers Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 2... Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest tosaid Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringementactions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	, 2003	
2)	04/30 £, 2003	Dean C. Jennings Orle Jam Mark Yam
3)	, 2003	Abhilash J. Mayur
4)	. 2003	Vernon Behrens
5)	, 2003	Paul A. O'Brien
6)	, 2003	Leonid M. Tertitski
7)	, 2003	Alexander Goldin

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

1)	Dean C. Jennings 6 Thoreau Circle Beverly, MA 01915	2)	Mark Yam 17608 Vineland Avenue Monte Sereno, CA 95030
3)	Abhilash J. Mayur 17651 Olson Place Salinas, CA 93907	4)	Vernon Behrens 122 5 th Street Quincy, CA 95971
5)	Paul A. O'Brien 1095 Myrtle Street San Jose, CA 95124	6)	Leonid M. Tertitski 15901 Brewster Avenue San Jose, CA 95124
7)	Alexander Goldin 1020 Hyde Avenue San Jose, CA 95129	8)	·

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

"THERMAL FLUX PROCESSING BY SCANNING"

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on December 18, 2002, under Serial No. 10/325,497, executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Applied Materials, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3050 Bowers Avenue. Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to 2. enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest tosaid Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringementactions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)		Dean C. Jennings
2)	, 2003	Mark Yam
3)	4/30/, 2003	Abhilash I llayr Abhilash J. Mayur
4)	, 2003	Vernon Behrens
5)	, 2003	Paul A. O'Brien
6)	, 2003	Leonid M. Tertitski
7)	, 2003	Alexander Goldin

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

1)	Dean C. Jennings 6 Thoreau Circle Beverly, MA 01915	2)	Mark Yam 17608 Vineland Avenue Monte Sereno, CA 95030
3)	Abhilash J. Mayur 17651 Olson Place Salinas, CA 93907	4)	Vemon Behrens 5335 Fairway Drive San Jose, CA 95127
5)	Paul A. O'Brien 1095 Myrtle Street San Jose, CA 95124	6)	Leonid M. Tertitski 15901 Brewster Avenue San Jose, CA 95124
7)	Alexander Goldin 1020 Hyde Avenue San Jose, CA 95129	8)	

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

"THERMAL FLUX PROCESSING BY SCANNING"

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on December 18, 2002, under Serial No. 10/325,497, executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Applied Materials, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware; having a place of business at 3050 Bowers Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any ofsaid applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	. 2003	
ŕ	**************************************	Dean C. Jennings
2)	, 2003	3.4 1 37
		Mark Yam
3)		Abhilash J. Mayur
4)	4-29-03 2003	Uanon Balvers
	2000	A gittoff Deficits
5)	, 2003	Paul A. O'Brien
6)	, 2003	
•		Leonid M. Tertitski
7)	2003	Alexander Goldin
		Michaelia Milli

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

1)	Dean C. Jennings 6 Thoreau Circle Beverly, MA 01915	2)	Mark Yam 17608 Vineland Avenue Monte Sereno, CA 95030
3)	Abhilash J. Mayur 17651 Olson Place Salinas, CA 93907	4)	Vernon Behrens 122 5 th Street Quincy, CA 95971
5)	Paul A. O'Brien 1095 Myrtle Street San Jose, CA 95124	6)	Leonid M. Tertitski 15901 Brewster Avenue San Jose, CA 95124
7)	Alexander Goldin 1020 Hyde Avenue San Jose, CA 95129	8)	

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

"THERMAL FLUX PROCESSING BY SCANNING"

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on December 18, 2002, under Serial No. 10/325,497, executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Applied Materials, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3050 Bowers Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

→→→ ASSIGNMENT

FRI 09:42 FAX 408 986 3090

said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.

- 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest tosaid Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringementactions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)		
		Dean C. Jennings
2)	, 2003	
		Mark Yam
3)		Abhilash J. Mayur
		erwisessades of everywe
4)	2003	Vergon Behrens
5)	April 30, 2003	Paul A O Brie
	,	Paul A. O'Brien
6)		Leonid M. Tertitski
		Leoma iyi. Temiski
7)		Alexander Goldin

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

'American and a second	Dean C. Jennings 6 Thoreau Circle Beverly, MA 01915	2)	Mark Yam 17608 Vineland Avenue Monte Sereno, CA 95030
3)	Abhilash J. Mayur 17651 Olson Place Salinas, CA 93907	4)	Vernon Behrens 122 5 th Street Quincy, CA 95971
5)	Paul A. O'Brien 1095 Myrtle Street San Jose, CA 95124	6)	Leonid M. Tertitski 15901 Brewster Avenue San Jose, CA 95124
7)	Alexander Goldin 1020 Hyde Avenue San Jose, CA 95129	8)	

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

"THERMAL FLUX PROCESSING BY SCANNING"

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on December 18, 2002, under Serial No. 10/325,497, executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Applied Materials, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3050 Bowers Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

AMAT LEGAL

- 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringementactions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	, 2003	
·		Dean C. Jennings
2)	, 2003	B.6.00.39
		Mark Yam
3)	, 2003	
		Abhilash J. Mayur
4)		Vernon Behrens
		vernon Benrens
5)		Paul A. O'Brien
		Tam A. O man
6)	04.76 , 2003	Leonid M. Tertitski
~1\	ጎ ለሉሳ	
7)	, 2003	Alexander Goldin

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

1)	Dean C. Jennings 6 Thoreau Circle Beverly, MA 01915	2)	Mark Yam 17608 Vineland Avenue Monte Sereno, CA 95030
3)	Abhilash J. Mayur 17651 Olson Place Salinas, CA 93907	4)	Vernon Behrens 122 5 th Street Quincy, CA 95971
5)	Paul A. O'Brien 1095 Myrtle Street San Jose, CA 95124	6)	Leonid M. Tertitski 15901 Brewster Avenue San Jose, CA 95124
7)	Alexander Goldin 1020 Hyde Avenue San Jose, CA 95129	8)	

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

"THERMAL FLUX PROCESSING BY SCANNING"

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on December 18, 2002, under Serial No. 10/325,497, executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Applied Materials, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3050 Bowers Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest tosaid Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringementactions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	, 2003	Dean C. Jennings
2)	, 2003	Mark Yam
3)	, 2003	Abhilash J. Mayur
4)	, 2003	Vernon Behrens
5)	, 2003	Paul A. O'Brien
6)	, 2003	Leonid M. Tertitski
7)	4/16 , 2003	Alexander Goldin